

WSAUD A/S, Nymoellevej 6, 3540 Lynge, Denmark

To whom it may concern

Name Department Doris Veres GS DIS PT EMEA

Phone

+49 9131 308-3091

Internet

www.wsa.com

Our reference

Date

dv

October 13, 2023

## CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION AND DISTRIBUTION

WSAUD A/S, a company existing under the law of Denmark, residing in Nymoellevej 6, 3540 Lynge, Denmark, hereby authorizes the company:

Acustmed SRL in Chisináu Republic Moldova, established in territory of Moldova.

As authorized distributor to represent Brand SIGNIA Stretta product line under legal manufacturer WSAUD A/S in the territory of Moldova and undertake the following acts:

- 1) After prior written approval WSAUD A/S for Brand SIGNIA Stretta product line, to represent the company before any administrative authority in territory of Moldova.
- 2) Make or apply for, alone or with full power and authority, obtain the health registration certificates, modifications, all of the changes, restrictions or extensions to the health registrations, health notices, products and/or the product labels of Brand SIGNIA Stretta product line under legal manufacturer WSAUD A/S, to comply with local law in force.

Import, distribute and commercialize, all and any of the products of Brand SIGNIA Stretta product line under legal manufacturer WSAUD A/S, within of Moldova.

This authorization is valid until 30<sup>st</sup> of September 2024 and may be prolonged for another period after prior review of the business development.

Phone: +45 44 35 56 00

Fax: +45 44 35 56 02

www.wsa.com

Denmark Corporate Headquarters

Nymoellevej 6

3540 Lynge, Denmark

## SIGNIA Stretta branded products are:

- Invoiced by Sivantos GmbH located in Henri-Dunant-Strasse 100, 91058 Erlangen, Germany
- Manufactured by Sivantos Pte Ltd. located in 18 Tai Seng Street, 08-08, Singapore 539775, Singapore
- Distributed to Moldova by Sivantos GmbH located in Erlangen, Germany
- Legal manufacturer of SIGNIA Stretta branded products is WSAUD A/S located at Nymøllevej 6, 3540 Lynge, Denmark

With best regards,

D. Roife

Daniel Reisse Director Sales EMEA NSAUDIOIO NSAUDIOIO DK-3540 Lyng Oennochynge \*\* +45443556

Philipp Goos

Head of Finance Distributors

Phone: +45 44 35 56 00 Fax: +45 44 35 56 02

www.wsa.com

Denmark Corporate Headquarters Nymoellevej 6 3540 Lynge, Denmark